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DHAKUAKHANA COLLEGE 
Admission into B.A. 1st Semester Session: 2020-21 

Merit List: Category wise 
 
(A) Category: Unreserved 
Sl. No Name Father's Name Mother's Name Caste Gender Percentage(%) 
1 SHILPI CHAMUAH BHAIRAB CHAMUAH ANU CHAMUAH OBC Female 86.2 
2 KAMAL MORANG MITAMBAR MORANG KAMALAWATI MORANG ST(P) Male 78.4 
3 BISHNU JYOTI DUTTA BIPIN CHANDRA DUTTA LILI  BHARALI GENERAL Male 76 
4 KAUSHIK DUTTA PRADIP KUMAR DUTTA PRANATI DUTTA GENERAL Male 75.2 
5 MUNMI   HANDIQUE RAMCHANDRA  HANDIQUE ROMANI   HANDIQUE OBC Female 75 
6 LUKUMONI CHUTIA UPEN CHUTIA SUPRABHA CHUTIA MOBC Female 74.4 
7 GITARTHI DAS PRADIP DAS NIJARA DAS SC Female 72.8 
8 BEDANTA DAS BOLINDRA DAS SILAMAL DAS SC Male 71 
9 ANSHUMAN KONCH JATIN KONCH ANJANA KONCH  OBC Male 70.8 
10 HIRANYAPROVA GOGOI LATE JUGEAH GOGOI MINU GOGOI  OBC Female 68.4 
11 DANDIRAM PEGU RAMESH PEGU MINAKUMARI PEGU ST(P) Male 68 
12 BISWAJIT DUUTA PADMESWAR DUUTA SHADARI DUTTA GENERAL Male 66.6 
13 ARUNA DUTTA BHABEN DUTTA RITA DUTTA GENERAL Female 66.6 
14 DIPSHIKHA SONOWAL LAKHYAJYOTI SONOWAL MINATI SONOWAL ST(P) Female 66.2 
15 RITUSHNA CHETIA KHAGESWAR CHETIA SANCHAYEETA CHETIA OBC Female 65.6 
16 NABANITA BORPHUKAN PURNADHAR BORPHUKAN BINITA BORPHUKAN OBC Female 65.2 
17 MIGOM MILI DIMBESWAR MILI MIRA MILI ST(P) Male 65 
18 PINKI GOGOI KHAGESWAR GOGOI RINA GOGOI OBC Female 64.6 
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19 RIMJIM KALITA DULAL KALITA DIPTI KALITA GENERAL Female 64.6 
20 INDRANATH DOLEY DIBAKAR DOLEY RUNU DOLEY ST(P) Male 64.4 
21 MANU RANJAN DAS RUPESWAR DAS DEBOBOTI DAS SC Male 63.8 
22 CHANDINI GOGOI KHIROD GOGOI ANU GOGOI OBC Female 63.8 
23 GOURAB JYOTI LAHAN PRABITRA LAHAN BINA LAHAN  OBC Male 63.4 
24 MANJIT MILI DEBEN MILI PUSPALATA MILI ST(P) Male 63.4 
25 BORNALI KONCH BALIN KONCH DIPANJALI KONCH OBC Female 63 
26 GITI MONI DOLEY ROBIN DOLEY BOIJANTI DOLEY ST(P) Female 63 
27 KRISHNAKAKOLI HANDIQUE HEMCHANDRA HANDIQUE PUSPALATA HANDIQUE OBC Female 62.8 
28 LAKHYAJIT KONWAR AMBESWAR KONWAR PRATIVA GOGOI OBC Male 62.8 
29 DIPSIKHA DOLEY MANOJ KR DOLEY BINUMAI DOLEY ST(P) Female 62.8 
30 BHASKAR BHUYAN  SHRIMANTA BHUYAN  PROTIMA BHUYAN  OBC Male 62.6 
31 LONI BORAH  KAMAL CHANDRA BORAH  BINA BORAH  OBC Female 62.6 
32 SUNSHRI HATIBORUAH SADA BORUAH JYOTSNA GOHAIN OBC Female 62 
33 JYOTISH PEGU BOLINDAR PEGU PRANITA PEGU ST(P) Male 62 
34 MANISHA DUTTA LATE MAHENDRA DUTTA MRS PURABI DUTTA GENERAL Female 61.6 
35 DIPANJALI DUTTA RANJIT DUTTA RANJU DUTTA GENERAL Female 61.6 
36 TARALI PEGU BIR KUMAR PEGU BABITA PEGU ST(P) Female 61.4 
37 KABITA SAIKIA PRASANTA SAIKIA PRATIVA SAIKIA GENERAL Female 61 
38 ANURANAN SARMAH TULADHAR SARMAH ANJU DEVI GENERAL Male 60.6 
39 SMRITA DOLEY PRODIP DOLEY PHIJURANI DOLEY ST(P) Female 60.4 
40 DALINA DOLEY BIJAY  DOLEY DAMAYANTI DOLEY ST(P) Female 60.4 
41 RAJASHREE PEGU LALIT PEGU DALIMA PEGU ST(P) Female 60.2 
42 NIRODA LAGACHU JAGANATH LAGACHU ANJU LAGACHU ST(P) Female 60 
43 RANJIT LAGACHU BOLIN LAGACHU DIPA LAGACHU ST(P) Male 60 
44 JUBLI DUTTA HALINDRA DUTTA KUNJA DUTTA GENERAL Female 60 
45 NAYANMONI DUTTA BINUD DUTTA JUNALI DUTTA GENERAL Male 60 
46 BANAMALI PANYANG DAMBARU PANYANG HIRANYA PANYANG ST(P) Male 59.6 
47 SUNIA PANGING PRADIP PANGING RIMA PANGING ST(P) Female 59.4 
48 SATYAJIT DUTTA RAJEN DUTTA BOBITA DUTTA GENERAL Male 59.2 
49 SUBHA UTTARAN BORUAH  LALIT BORUAH QUEEN BORUAH  MOBC Male 59.2 
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50 POMPI BORUAH CHAMPAK BORUAH LILI BORUAH OBC Female 59.2 
51 PRANAMI PATIR KHAGEN PATIR SOKUNTALA PATIR ST(P) Female 58.8 
52 JOYSHREE GOGOI SOMESWAR GOGOI LABANYA GOGOI OBC Female 58.8 
53 SUMSUMI DUTTA RAJEN DUTTA  BOBY DUTTA GENERAL Female 58.4 
54 JITU PEGU SUREN PEGU RIMA PEGU ST(P) Male 58.4 
55 JULI SAIKIA ANANTA SAIKIA RUNU SAIKIA GENERAL Female 58.2 
56 BHARATI DOLEY MAHANANDA DOLEY ALISH DOLEY ST(P) Female 58.2 
57 BIKASH BORAH JOTIN BORAH MONI BORAH MOBC Male 58 
58 KABITA DUTTA ABNI DUTTA BOBI DUTTA GENERAL Female 57.2 
59 KAUSHIK DUTTA BULEN CH DUTTA ANIMA SAIKIA GENERAL Male 57 
60 RINKY CHETIA DEEP CHETIA RUNJUN CHETIA OBC Female 57 
61 LAKHIMI HAZARIKA PURNANANDA HAZARIKA JANMONI HAZARIKA OBC Female 57 
62 DEBA JYOTI KHAMTI SYAM KHAMTI RINKUMONI KHAMTI ST(P) Male 56.4 
63 BHAITI DOLEY LILENDRA DOLEY JIBANTI DOLEY ST(P) Male 56.4 
64 NAYANJYOTI PEGU HEMESWAR PEGU BISWA MOTI PEGU ST(P) Female 56.4 
65 MUNMEE BORPATRA GOHAIN JIBAN BORPATRA GOHAIN LABANYA BORPATRA GOHAIN OBC Male 56 
66 DEVAJIT CHAMUAH NIKUNJA CHAMUAH NABANITA CHAMUAH OBC Male 56 
67 GOURAV HANDIQUE BIREN HANDIQUE PUSPANJALI HANDIQUE OBC Male 56 
68 HUMEN KALITA LOHIT KALITA MONI KALITA GENERAL Male 55.8 
69 SUNPAHI PATIR PANKAJ PATIR KABITA PATIR ST(P) Female 55.6 
70 GITASRI GOGOI BIPUL GOGOI BIMALA GOGOI OBC Female 55.4 
71 PRIYAKHI DAS DIPAK DAS PALLABI DAS SC Female 55.2 
72 HENVEE DOLEY THANESH DOLEY UMESWARI DOLEY ST(P) Female 55.2 
73 CHANIA PATIR SARAT PATIR PAHARI PATIR ST(P) Female 55.2 
74 KANGKAN TAID BOLEN CHANDRA TAID PADMA TAID ST(P) Female 55.2 
75 HIMANTA BISHWA BORAH BU BUL BORAH ANJU BORAH OBC Male 55 
76 PINKU DUTTA PARAMA  DUTTA AMIYA DUTTA GENERAL Female 54.8 
77 RANJITA DAS MAHENDRA DAS DIPALI  DAS SC Female 54.8 
78 PRANITA DAS JATIAN DAS PRAMILA DAS SC Female 54.8 
79 NARAJIT DOLEY RAJUA DOLEY ANAKA DOLEY ST(P) Male 54.6 
80 PRIYANKA BURAGOHAIN DIMBESWAR BURAGOHAIN RUNU BURAGOHAIN OBC Female 54.4 
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81 RAMEN BORUAH GIRI CHANDRA BORUAH BINDA BORUAH MOBC Male 54.4 
82 SURABHI BORUAH BUBUL BORUAH BINITA BORUAH GENERAL Female 54.2 
83 TUSINA PEGU ARUN PEGU RASHMIREKHA PEGU ST(P) Female 54 
84 MRIDUL DOLEY NARESH DOLEY MITALI DOLEY PEGU ST(P) Male 54 
85 BIMAN BORUAH DILIP BORUAH ARCHANA BORUAH  OBC Male 54 
86 BHARGAB JYOTI SARMAH BIJIT SARMAH DIPALI SARMAH GENERAL Male 54 
87 SURVI MILI LAKESWAR MILI MINA MILI ST(P) Female 53.8 
88 DEBANGINI BORUAH NITUL BORUAH RUNUMEE BORUAH OBC Female 53.8 
89 TAPAN DUTTA LATE KAMAL DUTTA PUSPA DUTTA GENERAL Male 53.6 
90 UTPAL GOGOI MUKUL GOGOI DULUMONI GOGOI OBC Male 53.6 
91 NITUMONI KHANIKAR DIJEN KHANIKAR LAKHI KHANIKAR MOBC Female 53.6 
92 DIPJYOTI KHANIKAR HARI CHANDRA KHANIKAR KANMAI KHANIKAR MOBC Male 53.4 
93 KAMALCHANDRA PAYENG MOHAN CH PAYENG RUPA PAYENG ST(P) Male 53.4 
94 NILAKSHI CHAMUAH DULAL CHAMUAH MANDIRA CHAMUAH OBC Female 53.4 
95 JANMONI KAMAN RAGUNATH KAMAN ABELI KAMAN ST(P) Female 53.2 
96 ARPITA DAS LATE MOINA DAS JINU DAS SC Female 53.2 
97 PRIYANKI BORAH BASANTA BORAH DIPANJALI BORAH OBC Female 53.2 
98 POBITRA PACHANI TANKESWAR PACHANI POLI PACHANI OBC Male 53.2 
99 PRIYANKA SAIKIA NIRAN SAIKIA MIJU BORAH SAIKIA OBC Female 53 
100 PARTHAJIT PEGU DHARMESWAR PEGU PALLABI PEGU ST(P) Male 53 
101 INDRANI DEVI RAM PRASAD SARMAH MADHUSHMITA DEVI GENERAL Female 52.6 
102 TINKUL DAS JITENDRA DAS PINKI DAS SC Female 52.6 
103 CHAYANIKA BORAH PRADIP BORAH DIPAMONI BORAH GENERAL Female 52.6 
104 ABHIJIT PEGU LAKHI PEGU  UNABATI PEGU ST(P) Male 52.6 
106 KARISHMA GOGOI BHURAM GOGOI REENA GOGOI OBC Female 52.4 
107 MOMI DAS RATUL DAS LILAMONI DAS SC Female 52.2 
108 ARUN KUMAR GOGOI LIKHAN GOGOI PUROBI GOGOI OBC Male 52.2 
109 JYOTI CHUTIA BAPDHAN CHUTIA DIPALI CHUTIA OBC Female 52 
110 KHAYATI BOSUMOTARI PRAFULLA BOSUMOTARI RINJU BOSUMOTARI ST(P) Female 52 
111 ANKITA DUTTA JITUMONI DUTTA MOMI DUTTA GENERAL Female 52 
112 DIPANKAR KONWAR TULSHI KONWAR PARISMITA SAIKIA SONOWAL OBC Male 51.8 
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113 JUGAL KHANIKAR RAJEN KHANIKAR JYOTIRUPA KHANIKAR OBC Male 51.8 
114 PURNIMA DEVI PRAFULLA SARMA BINU DEVI GENERAL Female 51.8 
115 SANGEETA DOLEY RUHITESWAR DOLEY MENAKA DOLEY ST(P) Female 51.6 
116 JINTU KUMBANG BHABA KANTA KUMBANG SUMITRA KUMBANG ST(P) Male 51.4 
117 MANASH PRATIM KONWAR ASWINI KONWAR PUTU GOGOI  OBC Male 51.4 
118 PRONAMI DOLEY GULAP DOLEY MANURAMA DOLEY ST(P) Female 51.4 
119 ANKITA DOLEY BHUPEN DOLEY BIRANTI DOLEY ST(P) Female 51.2 
120 SURUJ CHETIA PADMA KUMAR CHETIA RIJU CHETIA OBC Male 51.2 
121 SOURAV JYOTI GOGOI  RAJANI GOGOI INDIRA GOGOI OBC Male 51 
122 MINAKHI KOCH LATE AMRIT KOCH JUNU KOCH OBC Female 50.8 
123 SANGITA CHUTIA BHULA CHUTIA PRATIMA CHUTIA MOBC Female 50.8 
124 JAHNABI CHUTIA BHUGMON CHUTIA JYOTI CHUTIA MOBC Female 50.8 
125 SETAN DOLEY GANESWAR DOLEY DAYAWOTI DOLEY ST(P) Male 50.6 
126 NABAJIT LAGACHU BABAKAN LAGACHU LABANYA LAGACHU ST(P) Male 50.6 
127 GARIMA KHANIKAR MOHAN KAHNIKAR TULUMONI KHANIKAR MOBC Female 50.6 
128 SUMI KUTUM BIHUA KUTUM KHOGESWARI KUTUM ST(P) Female 50.4 
129 MISS RIKUMONI DAS DILIP DAS MANJU DAS SC Female 50.4 
130 ANKITA SUT PROBIN SUT DEBAJANI SUT OBC Female 50.4 
131 GITASHREE DUTTA DEBESWAR DUTTA DEEPA DUTTA GENERAL Female 50.4 
132 SUMI DOLEY RABIN DOLEY LOLITA DOLEY ST(P) Female 50.2 
133 BONITA DOLEY  JAYANTA DOLEY AJUDYA DOLEY ST(P) Female 50 
134 DIJUMONI KONWAR NITU KONWAR ANJUMONI KONWAR OBC Female 50 
135 LIJA LAHAN MADAN CHANDRA LAHAN RATNA GOGOI LAHAN OBC Female 50 
136 BISHRUBHA MAZINDER JUGANANDA MAZINDER MADHABI BORAH OBC Female 49.8 
137 HEMANGOJYOTI GOGOI BIJOY GOGOI MRIDULA GOGOI OBC Male 49.6 
138 KONGKON KUTUM GUPAL KUTUM KAMALADEVI KUTUM ST(P) Male 49.4 
139 JANMONI MILI RENDRA MILI DEBESWARI MILI ST(P) Female 49.2 
140 PRIYASHREE BORUAH UPEN BORUAH RUNALI BORUAH GENERAL Female 49.2 
141 PLABITA SAIKIA BHARAT SAIKIA SEWALI SAIKIA OBC Female 49.2 
142 PURNIMA MILI MRINAL MILI REENA MILI ST(P) Female 49 
143 DULU PEGU UTTAM PEGU NIRADA PEGU ST(P) Male 49 
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144 ANURAG GOGOI HEMANTA KUMAR GOGOI DEVAJANI GOGOI OBC Male 48.8 
145 BIPUL DOLEY PUSPA KANTA DOLEY PUTOLI DOLEY ST(P) Male 48.8 
146 POPARI DOLEY RAJENDRA DOLEY SUMITRA DOLEY ST(P) Female 48.8 
147 CHANDITA GOGOI PABAN KUMAR GOGOI JURI GOGOI OBC Female 48.8 
148 BIDISHA GOGOI SADANANDA GOGOI JURI GOGOI OBC Female 48.6 
149 ROYAL NARAH BIDYASWAR NARAH ABHIJITA NARAH ST(P) Male 48.4 
150 PONKAJ GOGOI MODHU GOGOI MONU GOGOI OBC Male 48.4 
151 DIPANJALI KHANIKAR RAJIB KHANIKAR DIPAMONI KHANIKAR MOBC Female 48.4 
152 RIKHIRAJ PATIR CHANDAN KR PATIR NIBHARANI PATIR ST(P) Male 48.4 
153 RAHUL DOLEY DULESWAR DOLEY NAYANMONI DOLEY ST(P) Male 48 
154 BHAIKAN NARAH ADITYA NARAH KABITA NARAH ST(P) Male 48 
155 MEGHALI DOLEY BISHNU DOLEY TULUMANI DOLEY ST(P) Female 47.6 
156 GUNIN BORUAH NIRMAL CHANDRA BORUAH DIPALI BORUAH OBC Male 47.6 
157 SUNMAINA TAID DASHIRAM TAID DEBAJANI TAID ST(P) Male 47.4 
158 PAREE SONOWAL PRADIP SONOWAL TUNTUN SONOWAL ST(P) Female 47.4 
159 DIPSHIKHA DAS DIBYAJYOTI DAS PARISHMITA CHAMUAH SC Female 47.4 
160 PANCHALAKHI GOGOI DIBYA GOGOI RUPALI GOGOI OBC Female 47.2 
161 SHILPA CHUTIA NABIN CHUTIA REJINA CHUTIA MOBC Female 47.2 
162 JELI DOLEY SASHIDHAR DOLEY UNESWARI DOLEY ST(P) Female 47.2 
163 SUNMONI DOLEY MANURANJAN DOLEY DIMPAL DOLEY ST(P) Female 47 
164 BULBULI CHUTIA TARENDRA CHUTIA RANU CHUTIA MOBC Female 47 
165 BANITA KAMAN JAYANTA KAMAN JYOTI PROVA KAMAN ST(P) Female 47 
166 PRANJIT BORUAH TULAN BORUAH DIPALI BORUAH OBC Male 46.8 
167 MINTU CHUTIA PRADIP CHITIA LT.SATYA BOTI MILI MOBC Male 46.8 
168 BRISTI SHIKHA CHAMUAH BINUD CHAMUAH JURI CHAMUAH OBC Female 46.6 
169 RITISIKHA CHETIA JIBAN CHETIA TUTUMONI CHETIA OBC Female 46.6 
170 REKHAMONI PATIR BABA PATIR NALINI PATIR ST(P) Female 46.6 
171 GITIMONI GOGOI PRABIN GOGOI ILA GOGOI OBC Female 46.6 
172 SONGKAR JYOTI PEGU BHIMA KANTA PEGU NIRUMAI PEGU ST(P) Male 46.4 
173 NAZIMA AHMED ABDUL MANNAN JYOSTNA AHMED GENERAL Female 46.2 
174 INDRAJIT DOLEY KRISHNA DOLEY MONIKA DOLEY ST(P) Male 46.2 
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175 KARBUK DOLEY TRIBENI DOLEY RIJU DOLEY ST(P) Male 46.2 
176 BARSHARANI MORANG OMPRAKASH MORANG SUNALI MORANG ST(P) Female 46 
175 SHILPA KUMBANG JYOTI KUMBANG NIRU KUMBANG ST(P) Female 45.8 
177 BASANTA DAS DILIP DAS  BULI DAS SC Male 45.8 
178 DIPANKAR PEGU MANURANJAN PEGU DIPANJALI PEGU ST(P) Male 45.8 
179 HIMADRI LAMU BORUAH ARUN BORUAH RASHMI BORUAH OBC Female 45.8 
180 MADHURIMA KONWAR PULIN KONWAR RANJU KONWAR OBC Female 45.6 
181 NIJAM PEGU MRIDUL PEGU HEWJI PEGU ST(P) Male 45.6 
182 MAYA DUTTA HEMCHANDRA DUTTA PUSPA DUTTA GENERAL Female 41.6 
183 SUSHMITA REDDY UAMIR REDDY REKHA MOJUMDER REDDY GENERAL Female 41.2 
184 RAHUL MADHAB TAMULI DEVA TAMULI JUNU TAMULI GENERAL Male 40 
186 MONIKA SAIKIA DIMBESWAR SAIKIA PRATIMA SAIKIA GENERAL Female 40  
(B) Category: OBC/MOBC 
Sl. No Name Father's Name Mother's Name Caste Gender Percentage(%) 
1 JINGKU BORAH CHANDRA BORAH KALPANA BORAH OBC Male 45 
2 DULUMONI HANDIQUE PRADAN HANDIQUE RASHMI REKHA HANDIQUE OBC Male 44.6 
3 NEESHA GOGOI GOPAL GOGOI MANIKHA GOGOI OBC Female 44.4 
4 LAKHI HAZARIKA TIRTHA HAZARIKA PUSPA HAZARIKA OBC Female 44.2 
5 MOUSUMI GOGOI SUNMONI GOGOI PURNIMA GOGOI OBC Female 43.8 
6 DIPANKAR CHETIA PURNANANDA CHETIA JYOSTNA BORPHUKAN OBC Male 43.8 
7 BIKU PRATIM HANDIQUE JUGA NANDA HANDIQUE BHAN HANDIQUE OBC Male 43.4 
8 BIJOY HASDA BIBHIKHAN HASDA TURKI HASDA OBC Male 42.8 
9 CHINMOY HANDIQUE ATUL HANDIQUE RENU HANDIQUE OBC Male 42.4 
10 JESMI BORUAH MADAN BORUAH AMALPROVA BORUAH OBC Female 42.4 
11 PARAMA GOGOI PHATIK GOGOI ANIMA GOGOI OBC Male 42.4 
12 RITAMONI HAZARIKA RANJIT HAZARIKA RUMI HAZARIKA MOBC Female 42.4 
13 MADHUAJAYA PHUKAN BROJEN PHUKAN MARAMI PHUKAN OBC Male 42 
14 BOISHNABI GOGOI DIPAK GOGOI REKHA GOGOI OBC Female 42 
15 CHUMCHUMI KHANIKAR BIPUL KHANIKAR MANJU KHANIKAR MOBC Female 41.98 



Page 8 of 23  

16 SIKHAMONI BORUAH BIRAJ BORUAH MAMONI BORUAH OBC Female 41.67 
17 RAHUL CHUTIA NIKUNJA CHUTIA RENU CHUTIA OBC Male 41.6 
18 MANASEE CHUTIA BHUGEN CHUTIA RUNJUN CHUTIA MOBC Female 41.8 
19 KRISTINA NANDINI GOGOI DEEPEN KUMAR GOGOI MEENA BORUA GOGOI OBC Female 41 
20 TAMASH KHANIKAR  ADIP KHANIKAR  PARISHMITA KHANIKAR  OBC Male 40.4 
21 CHITRALEKHA BORGOHAIN MINAKANTA BORGOHAIN DULU BORGOHAIN OBC Female 40.2 
 
(C) Category: ST(P) 
Sl.No Name Father's Name Mother's Name Caste Gender Percentage(%) 
1 KESHAB DOLEY MONUJ DOLEY NIRMALATA DOLEY ST(P) Male 45.4 
2 TUNMUN PEGU GAJEN PEGU DINESWARI PEGU ST(P) Female 45.2 
3 ANKUR DOLEY MAHANANDA DOLEY JUNUMAI DOLEY ST(P) Male 45.2 
4 SAMUDRA DOLEY RAJ SINGHA DOLEY BINA DOLEY ST(P) Male 45 
5 JERINA PEGU TULARAM PEGU MONIKA PEGU ST(P) Female 45 
6 KAYUM KUMBANG GHANGADHAR KUMBANG INDIRA KUMBANG ST(P) Female 45 
7 RAMEN DOLEY DIMBESWAR DOLEY MONU DOLEY ST(P) Male 44.2 
8 PRANITA DOLEY PADMALAL DOLEY HAMANTI DOLEY ST(P) Female 43.8 
9 HEMANTA HAZONG PARIMAL HAZONG DIPANJALI HAZONG ST(P) Male 43.8 
10 JULI MILI INDESWAR MILI DIPIKA MII ST(P) Female 43.6 
11 SWARNALATA PATIR LANKESWAR PATIR MOROMI PATIR ST(P) Female 43.6 
12 KRIPAL LAGACHU PHANIN LAGACHU HEMANTI LAGACHU ST(P) Male 43.4 
13 HIRAK JYOTI PEGU KHAGESWAR PEGU DIPIKA PEGU ST(P) Male 42.5 
14 BIKKRAM PEGU AMIO PEGU DHANE SWARI PEGU ST(P) Male 42.2 
15 PURABI DOLEY MONURAM DOLEY PORMILA DOLEY ST(P) Female 42.2 
16 PRIYANKA PEGU NILA PEGU BOIJANTI PEGU ST(P) Female 42 
17 AMAL NATH DOLEY RAMEN DOLEY RUPA DOLEY ST(P) Male 41.8 
18 NILPABAN PEGU GUBIN PEGU SEWALI PEGU ST P Male 41.2 
19 SONGRAM JYOTI DOLEY PRASAD DOLEY REKHA DOLEY ST(P) Male 41.5 
20 PAPORI SONOWAL DEVA KUMAR SONOWAL BIJU SONOWAL ST(P) Female 41.4 
21 CHAYANIKA DOLEY JAYANTA DOLEY SAILYA DOLEY ST(P) Female 41.2 
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22 URABI PEGU SURESH PEGU MORAMI PEGU ST(P) Female 40.8 
23 MOUSUMI LAGACHU RAJEN LAGACHU MOMI LAGACHU ST(P) Female 40 
 
(D) Category: SC 
Sl.No Name Father's Name Mother's Name Caste Gender Percentage(%) 
1 RANJIT DAS NIPEN DAS SIBADA DAS SC Male 42.6 
2 NITU MONI DAS GAGAN DAS MONI DAS SC Female 40.2 
3 PRAVAT KUMAR DAS MRIDUL KUMAR DAS MINAMONI DAS SC Male 40.17 
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Honours Merit List 
(1) Anthropology 

Sl. No  Name  Caste  Percentage(%)  
1 ARUNA DUTTA GENERAL 66.6 
2 PINKI GOGOI OBC 64.6 
3 GITI MONI DOLEY ST(P) 63 
4 BORNALI KONCH OBC 63 
5 LAKHYAJIT KONWAR OBC 62.8 
6 TARALI PEGU ST(P) 61.4 
7 RAJASHREE PEGU ST(P) 60.2 
8 RANJIT LAGACHU ST(P) 60 
9 SUNIA PANGING ST(P) 59.4 

10 POMPI BORUAH OBC 59.2 
11 PRANAMI PATIR ST(P) 58.8 
12 RINKY CHETIA OBC 57 
13 NAYANJYOTI PEGU ST(P) 56.4 
14 MUNMEE BORPATRA GOHAIN OBC 56 
15 DEVAJIT CHAMUAH OBC 56 
16 GITASRI GOGOI OBC 55.4 
17 PRIYANKA BURAGOHAIN OBC 54.4 
18 SURVI MILI ST(P) 53.8 
19 POBITRA PACHANI OBC 53.2 
20 PARTHAJIT PEGU ST(P) 53 
21 INDRANI DEVI GENERAL 52.6 
22 SANGEETA DOLEY ST(P) 51.6 
23 NABAJIT LAGACHU ST(P) 50.6 
24 MISS RIKUMONI DAS SC 50.4 
25 PRIYASHREE BORUAH GENERAL 49.2  
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Waiting List 
1 PLABITA SAIKIA OBC 49.2 
2 GUNIN BORUAH OBC 47.6 
3 DIPSHIKHA DAS SC 47.4 
4 INDRAJIT DOLEY ST(P) 46.2 
5 BASANTA DAS SC 45.8 
6 HIMADRI LAMU BORUAH OBC 45.8 
7 DULUMONI HANDIQUE OBC 44.6 
8 MOUSUMI GOGOI OBC 43.8 
9 DIPANKAR CHETIA OBC 43.8 

10 CHINMOY HANDIQUE OBC 42.4 
11 JESMI BORUAH OBC 42.4 
12 SUSHMITA REDDY GENERAL 41.2  
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(2) Assamese 
Sl No.  Name  Caste Percentage 

1 LUKUMONI CHUTIA MOBC 74.4 
2 ANSHUMAN KONCH OBC 70.8 
3 HIRANYAPROVA GOGOI OBC 68.4 
4 RIMJIM KALITA GENERAL 64.6 
5 DIPSIKHA DOLEY ST(P) 62.8 
6 LONI BORAH  OBC 62.6 
7 DIPANJALI DUTTA GENERAL 61.6 
8 KABITA SAIKIA GENERAL 61 
9 BANAMALI PANYANG ST(P) 59.6 

10 JULI SAIKIA GENERAL 58.2 
11 BHARATI DOLEY ST(P) 58.2 
12 KABITA DUTTA GENERAL 57.2 
13 LAKHIMI HAZARIKA OBC 57 
14 SUNPAHI PATIR ST(P) 55.6 
15 PRIYAKHI DAS SC 55.2 
16 NILAKSHI CHAMUAH OBC 53.4 
17 PRIYANKI BORAH OBC 53.2 
18 TINKUL DAS SC 52.6 
19 MOMI DAS SC 52.2 
20 JINTU KUMBANG ST(P) 51.4 
21 PRONAMI DOLEY ST(P) 51.4 
22 SUMI DOLEY ST(P) 50.2 
23 DIJUMONI KONWAR OBC 50 
24 LIJA LAHAN OBC 50 
25 PLABITA SAIKIA OBC 49.2 
26 MEGHALI DOLEY ST(P) 47.6 
27 PANCHALAKHI GOGOI OBC 47.2 
28 BRISTI SHIKHA CHAMUAH OBC 46.6 
29 NAZIMA AHMED GENERAL 46.2 
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30 KARBUK DOLEY ST(P) 46.2 
31 MADHURIMA KONWAR OBC 45.6 
32 SHILPA KUMBANG ST(P) 45.8 
33 HIMADRI LAMU BORUAH OBC 45.8 
34 NIJAM PEGU ST(P) 45.6 
35 KAYUM KUMBANG ST(P) 45 
36 DULUMONI HANDIQUE OBC 44.6 
37 MOUSUMI GOGOI OBC 43.8 
38 DIPANKAR CHETIA OBC 43.8 
39 SWARNALATA PATIR ST(P) 43.6 
40 RANJIT DAS SC 42.6  

Waiting List 
Sl No.  Name  Caste Percentage 

1 RITAMONI HAZARIKA MOBC 42.4 
2 JESMI BORUAH OBC 42.4 
3 MADHUAJAYA PHUKAN OBC 42 
4 MANASEE CHUTIA MOBC 41.8 
5 SIKHAMONI BORUAH OBC 41.67 
6 MAYA DUTTA GENERAL 41.6 
7 URABI PEGU ST(P) 40.8 
8 CHITRALEKHA BORGOHAIN OBC 40.2 
9 PRAVAT KUMAR DAS SC 40.17 

10 RAHUL MADHAB TAMULI GENERAL 40 
11 MONIKA SAIKIA GENERAL 40  

 
 



Page 14 of 23  

(3) Economics 
Sl No  Name  Caste  Percentage 

1 SHILPI CHAMUAH OBC 86.2 
2 BISHNU JYOTI DUTTA GENERAL 76 
3 DEBA JYOTI KHAMTI ST(P) 56.4 
4 SOURAV JYOTI GOGOI  OBC 51 
5 PRANJIT BORUAH OBC 46.8 
6 TUNMUN PEGU ST(P) 45.2 
7 RAMEN DOLEY ST(P) 44.2 
8 JULI MILI ST(P) 43.6 
9 CHINMOY HANDIQUE OBC 42.4 

10 HIRAK JYOTI PEGU ST(P) 42.5 
11 CHUMCHUMI KHANIKAR MOBC 41.98 
12 CHAYANIKA DOLEY ST(P) 41.2 
13 TAMASH KHANIKAR  OBC 40.4 
14 MANASEE CHUTIA MOBC 41.8  

(4) English 
Sl No  Name Caste Percentage(%)  

1 KAUSHIK DUTTA GENERAL 75.2 
2 RITUSHNA CHETIA OBC 65.6 
3 MIGOM MILI ST(P) 65 
4 NIDRANATH DOLEY ST(P) 64.4 
5 HIMANTA BISHWA BORAH OBC 55 
6 BHARGAB JYOTI SARMAH GENERAL 54 
7 KAMALCHANDRA PAYENG ST(P) 53.4 
8 ARPITA DAS SC 53.2 
9 KHAYATI BOSUMOTARI ST(P) 52 

10 ANKITA DOLEY ST(P) 51.2 
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11 BONITA DOLEY  ST(P) 50 
12 HEMANGOJYOTI GOGOI OBC 49.6 
13 ANURAG GOGOI OBC 48.8 
14 POPARI DOLEY ST(P) 48.8 
15 MINTU CHUTIA MOBC 46.8 
16 INDRAJEET DOLEY ST(P) 46.2 
17 KESHAB DOLEY ST(P) 45.4 
18 ANKUR DOLEY ST(P) 45.2 
19 BIKU PRATIM HANDIQUE OBC 43.4 
20 NILPABAN PEGU ST(P) 41.2 
21 SONGRAM JYOTI DOLEY ST(P) 41.5 
22 PRAVAT KUMAR DAS SC 40.17 
23 NITU MONI DAS SC 40.2 
24 RAHUL MADHAB TAMULI GENERAL 40 
25 MONIKA SAIKIA GENERAL 40  

(5) History 
Sl No  Name  Caste  Percentage  

1 DANDIRAM PEGU ST(P) 68 
2 BISWAJIT DUUTA GENERAL 66.6 
3 NABANITA BORPHUKAN OBC 65.2 
4 MANU RANJAN DAS SC 63.8 
5 GOURAB JYOTI LAHAN OBC 63.4 
6 BHASKAR BHUYAN  OBC 62.6 
7 JOYSHREE GOGOI OBC 58.8 
8 SUMSUMI DUTTA GENERAL 58.4 
9 KANGKAN TAID ST(P) 55.2 

10 PINKU DUTTA GENERAL 54.8 
11 RANJITA DAS SC 54.8 
12 RAMEN BORUAH MOBC 54.4 
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13 SURUJ CHETIA OBC 51.2 
14 SANGITA CHUTIA MOBC 50.8 
15 BISHRUBHA MAZINDER OBC 49.8 
16 CHANDITA GOGOI OBC 48.8 
17 ROYAL NARAH ST(P) 48.4 
18 DIPANJALI KHANIKAR MOBC 48.4 
19 PAREE SONOWAL ST(P) 47.4 
20 SHILPA CHUTIA MOBC 47.2 
21 BULBULI CHUTIA MOBC 47 
22 SONGKAR JYOTI PEGU ST(P) 46.4 
23 BARSHARANI MORANG ST(P) 46 
24 BASANTA DAS SC 45.8 
25 HEMANTA HAZONG ST(P) 43.8 
26 JULI MILI ST(P) 43.6 
27 KRIPAL LAGACHU ST(P) 43.4 
28 PRANITA DOLEY ST(P) 43.8 
29 BIKKRAM PEGU ST(P) 42.2 
30 PURABI DOLEY ST(P) 42.2 
31 AMAL NATH DOLEY ST(P) 41.8 
32 SUSHMITA REDDY GENERAL 41.2 
33 KRISTINA NANDINI GOGOI OBC 41 
34 MOUSUMI LAGACHU ST(P) 40 
35 RITAMONI HAZARIKA MOBC 42.4 
36 JESMI BORUAH OBC 42.4 
37 MADHUAJAYA PHUKAN OBC 42 
38 SIKHAMONI BORUAH OBC 41.67 
39 MAYA DUTTA GENERAL 41.6 
40 URABI PEGU ST(P) 40.8  
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(6) Mathematics 
Sl. No  Name  Caste  Percentage(%)  

1 SUNMAINA TAID ST(P) 47.4 
 
(7) Political Science 
Sl. No.  Name  Caste Percentage(%)  

1 MUNMI   HANDIQUE OBC 75 
2 GITARTHI DAS SC 72.8 
3 BEDANTA DAS SC 71 
4 DIPSHIKHA SONOWAL ST(P) 66.2 
5 MANJIT MILI ST(P) 63.4 
6 SUNSHRI HATIBORUAH OBC 62 
7 MANISHA DUTTA GENERAL 61.6 
8 ANURANAN SARMAH GENERAL 60.6 
9 DALINA DOLEY ST(P) 60.4 

10 SATYAJIT DUTTA GENERAL 59.2 
11 JITU PEGU ST(P) 58.4 
12 BIKASH BORAH MOBC 58 
13 KAUSHIK DUTTA GENERAL 57 
14 GOURAV HANDIQUE OBC 56 
15 HENVEE DOLEY ST(P) 55.2 
16 CHANIA PATIR ST(P) 55.2 
17 NARAJIT DOLEY ST(P) 54.6 
18 SURABHI BORUAH GENERAL 54.2 
19 TUSINA PEGU ST(P) 54 
20 BIMAN BORUAH OBC 54 
21 DEBANGINI BORUAH OBC 53.8 
22 UTPAL GOGOI OBC 53.6 
23 PRIYANKA SAIKIA OBC 53 
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24 CHAYANIKA BORAH GENERAL 52.6 
25 ABHIJIT PEGU ST(P) 52.6 
26 ANKITA DUTTA GENERAL 52 
27 DIPANKAR KONWAR OBC 51.8 
28 JUGAL KHANIKAR OBC 51.8 
29 PURNIMA DEVI GENERAL 51.8 
30 MANASH PRATIM KONWAR OBC 51.4 
31 MINAKHI KOCH OBC 50.8 
32 ANKITA SUT OBC 50.4 
33 GITASHREE DUTTA GENERAL 50.4 
34 KONGKON KUTUM ST(P) 49.4 
35 PURNIMA MILI ST(P) 49 
36 BIDISHA GOGOI OBC 48.6 
37 RIKHIRAJ PATIR ST(P) 48.4 
38 RAHUL DOLEY ST(P) 48 
39 GUNIN BARUAH OBC 47.6 
39 DIPSIKHA DAS SC 47.4 
40 SUNMONI DOLEY ST(P) 47  

Waiting List 
Sl. No.  Name  Caste Percentage(%)  

1 SHILPA KUMBANG ST(P) 45.8 
2 NIJAM PEGU ST(P) 45.6 
3 TUNMUN PEGU ST(P) 45.2 
4 ANKUR DOLEY ST(P) 45.2 
5 RAMEN DOLEY ST(P) 44.2 
6 PRANITA DOLEY ST(P) 43.8 
7 HEMANTA HAZONG ST(P) 43.8 
8 JULI MILI ST(P) 43.6 
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9 SWARNALATA PATIR ST(P) 43.6 
10 BIKU PRATIM HANDIQUE OBC 43.4 
11 RANJIT DAS SC 42.6 
12 PARAMA GOGOI OBC 42.4 
13 PURABI DOLEY ST(P) 42.2 
14 BOISHNABI GOGOI OBC 42 
15 CHUMCHUMI KHANIKAR MOBC 41.98 
16 MANASEE CHUTIA MOBC 41.8 
17 SONGRAM JYOTI DOLEY ST(P) 41.5 
18 CHAYANIKA DOLEY ST(P) 41.2 
19 URABI PEGU ST(P) 40.8 
20 NITU MONI DAS SC 40.2 
21 MOUSUMI LAGACHU ST(P) 40  

(8) Sociology 
Sl No  Name  Caste Percentage(%)  

1 CHANDINI GOGOI OBC 63.8 
2 KRISHNAKAKOLI HANDIQUE OBC 62.8 
3 JYOTISH PEGU ST(P) 62 
4 SMRITA DOLEY ST(P) 60.4 
5 NIRODA LAGACHU ST(P) 60 
6 JUBLI DUTTA GENERAL 60 
7 NAYANMONI DUTTA GENERAL 60 
8 SUBHA UTTARAN BORUAH  MOBC 59.2 
9 BHAITI DOLEY ST(P) 56.4 

10 HUMEN KALITA GENERAL 55.8 
11 PRANITA DAS SC 54.8 
12 MRIDUL DOLEY ST(P) 54 
13 TAPAN DUTTA GENERAL 53.6 
14 NITUMONI KHANIKAR MOBC 53.6 
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15 DIPJYOTI KHANIKAR MOBC 53.4 
16 ARUN KUMAR GOGOI OBC 52.2 
17 JYOTI CHUTIA OBC 52 
18 JAHNABI CHUTIA MOBC 50.8 
19 SETAN DOLEY ST(P) 50.6 
20 GARIMA KHANIKAR MOBC 50.6 
21 SUMI KUTUM ST(P) 50.4 
22 JANMONI MILI ST(P) 49.2 
23 DULU PEGU ST(P) 49 
24 BIPUL DOLEY ST(P) 48.8 
25 PONKAJ GOGOI OBC 48.4 
26 BHAIKAN NARAH ST(P) 48 
27 JELI DOLEY ST(P) 47.2 
28 BANITA KAMAN ST(P) 47 
29 RITISIKHA CHETIA OBC 46.6 
30 GITIMONI GOGOI OBC 46.6 
31 DIPANKAR PEGU ST(P) 45.8 
32 JINGKU BORAH OBC 45 
33 SAMUDRA DOLEY ST(P) 45 
34 JERINA PEGU ST(P) 45 
35 NEESHA GOGOI OBC 44.4 
36 LAKHI HAZARIKA OBC 44.2 
37 PRANITA DOLEY ST(P) 43.8 
38 HEMANTA HAZONG ST(P) 43.8 
39 JESMI BORUAH OBC 42.4 
40 BIJOY HASDA OBC 42.8 

 
Waiting List 

Sl No  Name  Caste Percentage(%)  
1 PRIYANKA PEGU ST(P) 42 
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2 BOISHNABI GOGOI OBC 42 
3 PARAMA GOGOI OBC 42.4 
4 RAHUL CHUTIA OBC 41.6 
5 PAPORI SONOWAL ST(P) 41.4 
6 KRISTINA NANDINI GOGOI OBC 41 
7 NILPABAN PEGU ST P 41 
8 CHITRALEKHA BORGOHAIN OBC 40.2 

 
 
Non-Honours List 
Sl. No. Name  Caste Percentage(%) 

1 KAMAL MORANG ST P 78.4 
2 JANMONI KAMAN ST P 53.2 
3 KARISHMA GOGOI OBC 52.4 
4 REKHAMONI PATIR ST P 46.6 
5 BHAIRABH KONCH GENERAL 43.4 
6 RAJLAKHI BORUAH OBC 39.8 
7 SONIA KUMARI SAH GENERAL 39.8 
8 RINKUMONI GOGOI OBC 39.8 
9 BABA GOGOI OBC 39.6 

10 BIKASH BORUAH OBC 39.4 
11 PRANJIT CHAMUAH OBC 39.4 
12 MONJITA PATIR ST(P) 39.2 
13 TRILUSON  BORAH  OBC 39.2 
14 TINKU DAS SC 39 
15 KUKUMONI TAID ST(P) 38.8 
16 MANASH JYOTI BURAGOHAIN OBC 38.8 
17 GITALI PEGU ST(P) 38.8 
18 GYAN JYOTI GOHAIN OBC 38.8 
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19 JUSHNA PEGU ST(P) 38.6 
20 BHAGYASHREE SAIKIA MOBC 38.4 
21 NIKUMONI SAHU  OBC 38 
22 BISWAJIT CHAMUAH OBC 37.8 
23 BAYJONTA DOLEY ST(P) 37.8 
24 MAYASHRI DEORI ST(P) 37.8 
25 NARUTTAM KONWAR OBC 37.8 
26 AMOR JYOTI DAS MOBC 37.6 
27 RITURAJ SONOWAL ST(P) 37.6 
28 RINKU PEGU ST(P) 37.6 
29 BIRBAHADUR SING OBC 37.4 
30 RINKI LAGACHU ST P 37 
31 HIMANTA PEGU ST(P) 37 
32 MEGHALI LAHAN OBC 37 
33 CHANDAN PEGU ST(P) 37 
34 NIPU HAZARIKA SC 36.8 
35 GITIMONI GOGOI OBC 36.6 
36 MANASHJYOTI MILI ST(P) 36.4 
37 SHORABH JYOTI BURAGOHAIN OBC 36.4 
38 PRANJAL CHUTIA MOBC 36.2 
39 GITIMANJURI PEGU ST(P) 36 
40 BHIGU KUMAR DAS SC 36 
41 AJIT PAYENG ST(P) 35.8 
42 BASANTA DOLEY GENERAL 35.6 
43 KARISHMA SAHU  OBC 35.6 
44 MADHUSMITA PATIR ST P 35 
45 CHAYA DOWARAH OBC 34.8 
46 SUSHMITA BORTHAKUR GENERAL 34.4 
47 PALLABI TAID ST(P) 33.8 
48 RABISANKAR DAS SC 33.8 
49 BORNALI CHAMUAH OBC 33.6 
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50 NIRMALA PEGU ST(P) 33.2 
51 CHANAKYA PATIR ST(P) 32.67 
52 MARISA PEGU ST(P) 32 
53 MOHIMA MILI ST(P) 31.8 
54 PADMA LUSON NARAH ST(P) 31 
55 HOMEN PEGU ST(P) 30.4  

 
  (Dr. J. N. Sut) 
Principal, Dhakuakhana College 

 


